BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for amendment of Certificates Nos. 373-W and 322-S to add territory in Marion County by Florida Water Services Corporation.

DOCKET NO. 980467-WS
ORDER NO. PSC-99-1915A-FOF-WS
ISSUED: October 8, 1999

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On September 27, 1999, this Commission issued Order No. PSC-99-1915-FOF-WS, acknowledging Marion County's withdrawal of objection, approving a stipulated agreement between Florida Water Services Corporation and Marion County, and amending Certificates Nos. 373-W and 322-S to include additional territory. The Order inadvertently omitted Marion County's Notice of Withdrawal of Protest which was referenced by the Order as being included in Attachment A. Accordingly, Order No. PSC-99-1915-FOF-WS is amended to include Marion County's Notice of Withdrawal of Protest as part of Attachment A, which is appended to this Amendatory Order.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-99-1915-FOF-WS, is hereby amended as set forth in the body of this Amendatory Order. It is further

ORDERED that Attachment A is incorporated herein by reference. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-99-1915-FOF-WS is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 8th Day of October, 1999.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director

Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)
TV/JKF

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

12253 OCT-88

ORDER NO. PSC-99-10 1-FOF-WS

DOCKET NO. 980467-WS

PAGE 2

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for amendment of)
Certificates Nos. 373-W and 322-S to)
add territory in Marion County by)
Florida Water Services Corporation)

Docket No. 980467-WS

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF PROTEST

COMES NOW MARION COUNTY (the "County"), by and through its undersigned counsel and files this Notice of Withdrawal of Protest (this "Notice") in Florida Public Service Commission Docket No. 980467-WS. This withdrawal is based upon execution of the Stipulated Agreement, dated September 11th, 1998.

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas A. Cloud

Fla. Bar No. 293326

GRAY, HARRIS & ROBINSON, P.A.

Post Office Box 3068 Orlando, FL 32802-3068 Telephone: 407/843-8880

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on the following: Original and 7 copies, together with the document on diskette, via overnight delivery to:

(1) Blanca S. Bayo, Director.
Division of Records and Reporting
Public Service Commission
Capital Circle Office Center
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

ORDER NO. PSC-99-1915A F-WS DOCUMENT NO. 980467-WS PAGE 3

With a copy via overnight delivery/hand delivery/U.S. Mail to:

- (2) Jennifer Brubaker, Esquire
 FPSC Legal Division
 Capital Circle Office Center
 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
 Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
 Counsel for the FPSC
- (3) Joseph M. Hanratty, Esquire FORMAN, KREHL & LANDT 320 NW 3rd Avenue Post Office Box 159 Ocala, FL 32678-0159

this 11th day of September, 1998.

Thomas A. Cloud, Esquire Fla. Bar No. 293326

GRAY, HARRIS & ROBINSON, P.A.

Post Office Box 3068 Orlando, FL 32802-3068 Telephone: 407/843-8880

Facsimile: 407/244-5690